HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 399 by Representative Chenevert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3 insert the following:
- 3 "<u>The Dietician Licensure Compact is hereby recognized and enacted into law</u>
 4 and entered into by this state with all states legally joining therein in the form
 5 substantially as follows:"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 6, line 9, change "(3)" to "(3)(a)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 6, line 15, change "(a)" to "(b)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 6, line 19, change "(b)" to "(c)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 9, delete line 13 and insert "the following shall apply:"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 16, line 17, change "(1)" to "(1)(a)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 16, line 20, change "(a)" to "(b)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 16, line 23, change "Subparagraph (b)" to "Subparagraph (c)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 16, line 24, change "(b)" to "(c)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 27, line 13, change "<u>A.</u>" to "<u>A.(1)</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 27, line 15, change "(1)" to "(2)(a)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 27, line 19, change "(a)" to "(b)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 27, line 22, change "(b)" to "(c)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 27, line 26, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 28, line 1, change "(<u>3</u>)" to "(<u>4</u>)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 28, line 6, change "<u>(4)</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 28, line 11, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>B.(1)</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 28, line 13, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 On page 28, line 15, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 16 On page 28, line 19, change "(<u>3)</u>" to "(<u>4)</u>"